PRODUCT DISCONTINUATION

PD 043 12

Device
BSC028N03LSC G
BSC028N0O3MSC G
BSC037N0O3LSC G
BSC037NO3MSC G
BSCO043N0O3LSC G
BSC043N0O3MSC G
BSC049N0O3MSC G
BSC100NO3LS G

BSC119NO3MSC G

B Last order:
B Last delivery:

Disclaimer:

DISCONTINUED

Ordering Code

SP000512748

SP000507426

SP000527438

SP000527434

SP000527430

SP000509600

SP000509598

SP000275117

SP000535398

2013-02-28
2013-08-31

OPN

BSC028NO3LSCGATMAL

BSC028NO3MSCGATMAL

BSC037NO3LSCGATMAL

BSC037NO3MSCGATMA1L

BSCO043NO3LSCGATMA1L

BSC043NO3MSCGATMA1L

BSCO049NO3MSCGATMA1L

BSC100NO3LSGATMAL

BSC119NO3MSCGATMA1L

Early ordering is strongly recommended!

2012-08-29

Package

PG-TDSON-8

PG-TDSON-8

PG-TDSON-8

PG-TDSON-8

PG-TDSON-8

PG-TDSON-8

PG-TDSON-8

PG-TDSON-8

PG-TDSON-8

Device

BSC0902NS

BSC0902NS

BSC0904NSI

BSC0904NSI

BSC0904NSI
BSC052N03LS

BSC0904NSI
BSC052N03LS

BSCO0906NS
BSC052N03LS

BSCO90NO3LS G

BSC120NO3LS G

Infineon

NEW (REPLACEMENT)

Ordering Code

SP000800246

SP000800246

SP000854384

SP000854384

SP000854384
SP000807602

SP000854384
SP000807602

SP000893360
SP000807602

SP000275115

SP000302848

OPN

BSC0902NSATMAL

BSC0902NSATMAL

BSC0904NSIATMAL

BSC0904NSIATMAL

BSC0904NSIATMAL
BSC052NO3LSATMAL

BSC0904NSIATMAL
BSC052NO3LSATMAL

BSC0906NSATMAL
BSC052NO3LSATMAL

BSCO90NO3LSGATMAL

BSC120NO3LSGATMA1L

Package

PG-TDSON-8

PG-TDSON-8

PG-TDSON-8

PG-TDSON-8

PG-TDSON-8
PG-TDSON-8

PG-TDSON-8
PG-TDSON-8

PG-TDSON-8
PG-TDSON-8

PG-TDSON-8

PG-TDSON-8

The supply of this product will stop after the date of last delivery as outlined herein. Final orders can only be accepted on or before the last order date and are subject to the availability.
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PRODUCT DISCONTINUATION

PD 043 12

Device
BSC200PO3LS G
BSL215P L6327
BSL315P L6327
BSO038N0O3MSC G
BSO051NO3MS G
BSO065N03MS G
BSO080P03S
BSO108NO3MSC G

BSO128N0O3MSC G

B Last order:
B Last delivery:

DISCONTINUED

Ordering Code

SP000359668

SP000442422

SP000442408

SP000527604

SP000446068

SP000446066

SP000014958

SP000527616

SP000527608

2013-02-28
2013-08-31

OPN

BSC200P0O3LSGAUMA1L

BSL215PL6327HTSAL

BSL315PL6327HTSAL

BSO038NO3MSCGXUMA1

BSO051NO3MSGXUMA1L

BSO065N03MSGXUMA1L

BSO080PO3SNTMA1L

BSO108NO3MSCGXUMA1L

BSO128NO3MSCGXUMA1L

Package

PG-TDSON-8

PG-TSOP6-6

PG-TSOP6-6

PG-DSO-8

PG-DSO-8

PG-DSO-8

P-DSO-8

PG-DSO-8

PG-DSO-8

Device

BSC130P0O3LS G

None

None

BSO040NO3MS G

BSO040NO3MS G

BSO040NO3MS G

BSO080P0O3S H

BSO110NO3MS G

BSO110NO3MS G

Infineon

NEW (REPLACEMENT)

Ordering Code

SP000359666

SP000446070

SP000446070

SP000446070

SP000613798

SP000446062

SP000446062

OPN

BSC130P03LSGAUMAL

BSO040NO3MSGXUMA1L

BSO040NO3MSGXUMA1L

BSO040NO3MSGXUMA1L

BSO080PO3SHXUMA1L

BSO110NO3MSGXUMAL

BSO110NO3MSGXUMAL

Package

PG-TDSON-8

PG-DSO-8

PG-DSO-8

PG-DSO-8

P-DSO-8

PG-DSO-8

PG-DSO-8

Disclaimer: The supply of this product will stop after the date of last delivery as outlined herein. Final orders can only be accepted on or before the last order date and are subject to the availability.
Early ordering is strongly recommended!

2012-08-29
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PRODUCT DISCONTINUATION

PD 043 12

Device
BSO130NO3MS G
BSO130P03S
BS0O200P03S
BSO201SP
BSO203P
BS0O204P
BSO207P
BSO220N03MS G

IPBO21NO6N3 G

B Last order:
B Last delivery:

DISCONTINUED

Ordering Code

SP000446050

SP000014729

SP000014959

SP000012578

SP000012572

SP000013487

SP000012573

SP000446060

SP000452248

2013-02-28
2013-08-31

OPN

BSO130NO3MSGXUMAL

BSO130P03SNTMA1

BSO200P03SNTMA1

BSO201SPNTMA1

BSO203PNTMAL

BSO204PNTMAL

BSO207PNTMA1

BS0O220NO3MSGXUMA1

IPBO21NO6N3GATMAL

Package

PG-DSO-8

P-DSO-8

P-DSO-8

P-DSO-8

P-DSO-8

P-DSO-8

P-DSO-8

PG-DSO-8

PG-TO263-3

Device

BSO110NO3MS G

BSO130P03S H

BSO200P03S H

BSO201SP H

BSO203P H

BSO203P H

BSO207P H

None

IPBO29NO6N3 G

Infineon

NEW (REPLACEMENT)

Ordering Code

SP000446062

SP000613860

SP000613850

SP000613828

SP000613858

SP000613858

SP000613832

SP000453052

OPN

BSO110NO3MSGXUMAL

BSO130P03SHXUMA1

BSO200P03SHXUMA1L

BSO201SPHXUMA1

BSO203PHXUMAL

BSO203PHXUMAL

BSO207PHXUMAL

IPBO29NO6N3GATMAL

Package

PG-DSO-8

P-DSO-8

P-DSO-8

P-DSO-8

P-DSO-8

P-DSO-8

P-DSO-8

PG-TO263-3

Disclaimer: The supply of this product will stop after the date of last delivery as outlined herein. Final orders can only be accepted on or before the last order date and are subject to the availability.
Early ordering is strongly recommended!

2012-08-29
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PRODUCT DISCONTINUATION iﬁﬁﬂﬁ'{]ﬂ

PD_043 12
DISCONTINUED NEW (REPLACEMENT)

Device Ordering Code OPN Package Device Ordering Code OPN Package
IPB022N04L G SP000391497 IPBO22NO4LGATMAL PG-TO263-3 None
IPBO23N04N G SP000391519 IPBO23NO4ANGATMA1L PG-TO263-3 IPBO15N04N G SP000391522 IPBO15NO4ANGATMAL PG-TO263-3
IPBO23N0O6N3 G SP000453048 IPBO23NO6N3GATMAL PG-TO263-7 IPBO17NO6N3 G SP000434404 IPBO17NO6N3GATMAL PG-TO263-7
IPBO34N06N3 G SP000397990 IPBO34NO6N3GATMAL PG-TO263-7 IPBO17NO6N3 G SP000434404 IPBO17NO6N3GATMAL PG-TO263-7
IPBO39N04L G SP000391495 IPBO39NO4LGATMAL PG-TO263-3 None
IPBO41NO4N G SP000391511 IPBO41NO4ANGATMAL PG-TO263-3 IPBO37NO6N3 G SP000397986 IPBO37NO6N3GATMAL PG-TO263-3
IPBO49N06L3 G SP000453056 IPBO49NO6L3GATMAL PG-TO263-3 IPBO34N06L3 G SP000398062 IPBO34NO6L3GATMAL PG-TO263-3
IPBO52N04N G SP000391505 IPBO52NO4ANGATMA1L PG-TO263-3 IPBO57NO6N SP000962140 IPBO57NO6NATMAL PG-TO263-3
IPBO75N04L G SP000387943 IPBO75N04LGATMAL PG-TO263-3 None
B Last order: 2013-02-28
B Last delivery: 2013-08-31

Disclaimer: The supply of this product will stop after the date of last delivery as outlined herein. Final orders can only be accepted on or before the last order date and are subject to the availability.
Early ordering is strongly recommended!

2012-08-29
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PRODUCT DISCONTINUATION

PD 043 12

Device

IPBO93NO4L G

IPBO48NO6L G

IPB230N06L3 G

IPB260NO6N3 G

IPBO50ONO6N G

IPB26CN10ON G

IPB34CN10ON G

IPBS0CN10N G

IPDO38NO4N G

B Last order:

B Last delivery:

DISCONTINUED

Ordering Code

SP000387937

SP000204181

SP000457584

SP000453630

SP000204170

SP000277692

SP000277693

SP000277696

SP000391507

2013-02-28
2013-08-31

OPN

IPBO93NO4LGATMAL

IPBO48NO6LGATMAL

IPB230NO6L3GATMAL

IPB260NO6N3GATMAL

IPBOSONO6NGATMAL

IPB26CN1ONGATMAL

IPB34CN10NGATMAL

IPB50CN10NGATMAL

IPDO38NO4NGBTMA1

Package

PG-TO263-3

PG-TO263-3

PG-TO263-3

PG-TO263-3

PG-TO263-3

PG-TO263-3

PG-TO263-3

PG-TO263-3

PG-TO252-3

Device

None

IPB034N06L3 G

None

None

IPBO57NO6N

None

None

None

IPDO38NO6N3 G

Infineon

NEW (REPLACEMENT)

Ordering Code

SP000398062

SP000962140

SP000397994

OPN Package
IPBO34NO6L3GATMAL PG-TO263-3
IPBO57NO6NATMAL PG-TO263-3

IPDO38NO6N3GATMAL PG-TO252-3

Disclaimer: The supply of this product will stop after the date of last delivery as outlined herein. Final orders can only be accepted on or before the last order date and are subject to the availability.
Early ordering is strongly recommended!

2012-08-29
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PRODUCT DISCONTINUATION iﬁ.ﬁne{]n

PD_043 12
DISCONTINUED NEW (REPLACEMENT)

Device Ordering Code OPN Package Device Ordering Code OPN Package
IPDO53N06N3 G SP000453318 IPDO53NO6N3GBTMA1 PG-TO252-3 IPDO53NO6N SP000962138 IPDO53NO6NXTMA1 PG-TO252-3
IPDO88NO4L G SP000354798 IPDO88NO4LGBTMA1 PG-TO252-3 IPDO79N06L3 G SP000453626 IPDO79NO6L3GBTMA1  PG-T0O252-3
IPD105N04L G SP000354796 IPD105N0O4LGBTMAL PG-TO252-3 IPDO79NO06L3 G SP000453626 IPDO79NO6L3GBTMAL PG-TO252-3
IPDO31NO3L G
E8177 SP000681710 IPDO31NO3LGE8177ATMAL PG-TO252-3 IPDO31NO3L G SP000680554 IPDO31NO3LGATMAL PG-T0O252-3
IPDO40ONO3L G
E8177 SP000682728 IPDO40NO3LGE8177ATMAL PG-TO252-3 IPDO40NO3L G SP000680628 IPDO40NO3LGATMAL PG-TO252-3
IPDO60ONO3L G
E8177 SP000682732 IPDO60NO3LGE8177ATMAL PG-TO252-3 IPDO60ONO3L G SP000680632 IPDO60NO3LGATMAL PG-T0O252-3
IPDO75N03L
G E8177 SP000682736 IPDO75NO3LG E8177ATMAL PG-TO252-3 IPDO75N03L G SP000680634 IPDO75NO3LGATMAL PG-TO252-3
IPDO90NO3L
G E8177 SP000682738 IPDO90ONO3LG E8177ATMAl PG-T0O252-3 IPDO90ONO3L G SP000680636 IPDO90NO3LGATMA1L PG-TO252-3
IPD105N0O3L SP000796910 IPD105NO3LGATMAL PG-T0O252-3
G E8177 SP000682746 IPD105NO3LG E8177ATMAL PG-TO252-3 IPD105N0O3L G SP000254717 IPD105NO3LGBTMAL PG-TO252-3
B Last order: 2013-02-28
B Last delivery: 2013-08-31

Disclaimer: The supply of this product will stop after the date of last delivery as outlined herein. Final orders can only be accepted on or before the last order date and are subject to the availability.
Early ordering is strongly recommended!

2012-08-29 Page 6 of 12



PRODUCT DISCONTINUATION

PD 043 12

Device

IPD135N03L
G E8177

IPD144N0O6N G

IPD230N06N G

IPI024NO6N3 G
E8174

IPIO28NO8N3 G

IPI028NO8N3 G
E8174

IPIO32NO6N3 G
E8174

IPIO37NO6L3 G

IPIO37NO8N3 G
E8174

B Last order:

B Last delivery:

DISCONTINUED

Ordering Code

SP000682748

SP000443738

SP000450200

SP000469874

SP000395160

SP000472922

SP000469876

SP000397910

SP000472934

2013-02-28
2013-08-31

OPN

IPD135N03LG E8177ATMAL

IPD144NO6NGBTMA1

IPD230NO6NGBTMA1L

IPI024NO6N3GE8174AKSAL

IPIO28NOSN3GHKSA1

IPIO28NOSN3GE8174AKSAL

IPIO32NO6N3GE8174AKSAL

IPIO37NO6L3GHKSA1

NA

Package

PG-TO252-3

PG-TO252-3

PG-TO252-3

PG-TO262-3

PG-TO262-3

PG-TO262-3

PG-TO262-3

PG-TO262-3

PG-TO262-3

Device

IPD135N03L G

IPDO88NO6N3 G

None

IPI024NO6N3 G

IPPO28NO8N3 G

IPPO28NO8N3 G

IPPO32NO6N3 G

IPPO37NO6L3 G

IPPO37NO8N3 G

Infineon

NEW (REPLACEMENT)

Ordering Code

SP000236951
SP000796912

SP000453620

SP000680644

SP000680766

SP000680766

SP000680770

SP000680774

SP000680776

OPN

IPD135N03LGBTMAL
IPD135N03LGATMAL

IPDO88NO6N3GBTMAL

IPI0O24NO6N3GXKSAL

IPPO28NO8N3GXKSAL

IPPO28NO8N3GXKSAL

IPPO32NO6N3GXKSAL

IPPO37NO6L3GXKSAL

IPPO37NO8N3GXKSAL

Package

PG-TO252-3
PG-TO252-3

PG-TO252-3

PG-TO262-3

PG-TO220-3

PG-TO220-3

PG-TO220-3

PG-TO220-3

PG-TO220-3

Disclaimer: The supply of this product will stop after the date of last delivery as outlined herein. Final orders can only be accepted on or before the last order date and are subject to the availability.
Early ordering is strongly recommended!

2012-08-29
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PRODUCT DISCONTINUATION

PD_043 12
DISCONTINUED

Device Ordering Code OPN
IPIOS7NO8N3 G SP000395182
IPIOS7NO8N3 G SP000680662
IPIOSANDERNS © SP000472930 IPIO57NO8BN3GE8174AKSAL
E8174
IPI26CN10N G SP000208932 IPI26CN10ONGHKSA1
IPI35CN10N G SP000208936 NA
IPI35CN10N G SP000680730 IPI35CN10NGAKSA1
IPI5S50OCN10N G SP000208937 IPIS0OCN10NGHKSA1L
IPIBOCN10ON G SP000680758 IPIBOCN1ONGAKSA1
IPIO7ONO8N3 G SP000680672 NA
B Last order: 2013-02-28
B Last delivery: 2013-08-31

Package

PG-TO262-3

PG-TO262-3

PG-TO262-3

PG-TO262-3

PG-TO262-3

PG-TO262-3

PG-TO262-3

PG-TO262-3

PG-TO262-3

Infineon

NEW (REPLACEMENT)

Device Ordering Code OPN Package

IPPO57NO8N3 G SP000680810 IPPO57NOSN3GXKSA1 PG-TO220-3

IPPO57NO8N3 G SP000680810 IPPO57NOSN3GXKSA1 PG-TO220-3

IPPO57NO8N3 G SP000680810 IPPO57NO8N3GXKSA1 PG-TO220-3
None
None
None
None

None

None

Disclaimer: The supply of this product will stop after the date of last delivery as outlined herein. Final orders can only be accepted on or before the last order date and are subject to the availability.
Early ordering is strongly recommended!

2012-08-29
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PRODUCT DISCONTINUATION

PD 043 12

Device

IPIO7ONO8N3 G

IPI10ONO8N3 G

IPILOONO8N3 G

IPI139NO8N3 G

IPI139NO8N3 G

IPP139NO8N3 G
L6505

IPPO65NO6L G

IPPO85NO6L G

IPP120NO6N G

B Last order:

B Last delivery:

DISCONTINUED

Ordering Code

SP000454290

SP000680710

SP000474192

SP000680716

SP000457714

SP000434540

SP000204182

SP000204188

SP000204175

2013-02-28
2013-08-31

OPN

NA

IPI100NO8N3GXKSA1

IPILOONOSN3GHKSA1

IPI139NO8N3GXKSAL

IPI139NO8N3GHKSA1

IPP139N0O8N3GL6505HKSAL

IPPO65NO6LGAKSAL

IPPO85NO6LGAKSAL

IPP120NO6NGAKSAL

Package

PG-TO262-3

PG-TO262-3

PG-TO262-3

PG-TO262-3

PG-TO262-3

PG-TO220-3

PG-TO220-3

PG-TO220-3

PG-TO220-3

Device

None

None

None

None

None

IPP139NO8N3 G

IPPO52N06L3 G

IPPO84N06L3 G

IPPO93NO6N3 G

Infineon

NEW (REPLACEMENT)

Ordering Code

SP000680870

SP000680802

SP000680838

SP000680852

OPN

IPP139NO8N3GXKSAL

IPPO52NO6L3GXKSAL

IPPO84NO6L3GXKSAL

IPPO93NO6N3GXKSAL

Package

PG-TO220-3

PG-TO220-3

PG-TO220-3

PG-TO220-3

Disclaimer: The supply of this product will stop after the date of last delivery as outlined herein. Final orders can only be accepted on or before the last order date and are subject to the availability.
Early ordering is strongly recommended!

2012-08-29
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PRODUCT DISCONTINUATION iﬁﬁﬂﬁ'{]ﬂ

PD_043 12
DISCONTINUED NEW (REPLACEMENT)
Device Ordering Code OPN Package Device Ordering Code OPN Package

IPP26CN10ON G SP000096471 IPP26CN10NGHKSA1 PG-TO220-3 None

IPP26CN10ON G SP000680922 IPP26CN10NGXKSA1 PG-TO220-3 None

IPP50CN10N G SP000096474 IPP50CN10NGHKSA1 PG-TO220-3 None

IPP50CN10N G SP000680930 IPP50CN1ONGXKSAl PG-TO220-3 None

IPPS0OCN10ON G SP000096475 IPPSOCN1ONGHKSA1 PG-TO220-3 None

IPPS0OCN10ON G SP000680966 IPPSOCN1ONGXKSAlL PG-TO220-3 None

IPPO5CN10L G SP000308801 IPPO5CN10LGHKSA1 PG-TO220-3 None

IPPO5CN10L G SP000680812 NA PG-TO220-3 None

IPPO6CN10L G SP000308789 IPPO6CN10LGHKSA1 PG-TO220-3 None

B Last order: 2013-02-28

B Last delivery: 2013-08-31

Disclaimer: The supply of this product will stop after the date of last delivery as outlined herein. Final orders can only be accepted on or before the last order date and are subject to the availability.
Early ordering is strongly recommended!

2012-08-29 Page 10 of 12



PRODUCT DISCONTINUATION

PD 043 12

Device

IPPO6CN10L G

IPPO8BCN10L G

IPPOSCN10L G

IPP16CN10L G

IPP16CN10L G

IPP260NO6N3 G

IPP260NO6N3 G

IPS118N10N G

IPS118N10N G

B Last order:

B Last delivery:

DISCONTINUED

Ordering Code

SP000680820

SP000308791

SP000680842

SP000308793

SP000680878

SP000680918

SP000453638

SP000680974

SP000475890

2013-02-28
2013-08-31

OPN

IPPO6CN10LGXKSAL

IPPOBCN10LGHKSA1

NA

IPP16CN10LGHKSA1

IPP16CN10LGXKSAL

IPP260NO6N3GXKSAL

IPP260NO6N3GHKSAL

NA

NA

Package

PG-TO220-3

PG-TO220-3

PG-TO220-3

PG-TO220-3

PG-TO220-3

PG-TO220-3

PG-TO220-3

PG-TO251-3

PG-TO251-3

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

None

Device

Infineon

NEW (REPLACEMENT)

Ordering Code

OPN

Package

Disclaimer: The supply of this product will stop after the date of last delivery as outlined herein. Final orders can only be accepted on or before the last order date and are subject to the availability.
Early ordering is strongly recommended!

2012-08-29
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PRODUCT DISCONTINUATION

PD_043 12
DISCONTINUED

Device Ordering Code OPN

IPS12CN10L G SP000311530 IPS12CN10LGBKMA1

TDA21106 SP000014573 NA

TDA21106 SP000697954 TDA21106XUMA1

IPB114NO0O3L G SP000304102 NA

B Last order: 2013-02-28

B Last delivery: 2013-08-31

Package

PG-TO251-3

P-DSO-8-3

PG-DS0O-8-3

PG-TO263-3

Device

None

PX3516ADDG-R4

PX3516ADDG-R4

None

Infineon

NEW (REPLACEMENT)

Ordering Code

SP000704414

SP000704414

OPN

PX3516ADDGR4XTMAL

PX3516ADDGR4XTMAL

Package

PG-TDSON-10

PG-TDSON-10

Disclaimer: The supply of this product will stop after the date of last delivery as outlined herein. Final orders can only be accepted on or before the last order date and are subject to the availability.

Early ordering is strongly recommended!

2012-08-29

Page 12 of 12



